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NOTICE

Subject: Inter-Department Timetable for 1st Semester

Every year we conduct Inter Departmerit competition in two different sections (1%
Semester and 2" Semester). 1% Semester Inter-Department events Indoor matches and
outdoor matches are scheduled as follows.

The Time-table of events for 15t semester is as follows:

Event

Date and Day

Timing

Venue

Table Tennis (M/W)

13/08/2025 ,Tuesday

14/08/2025 , Wednesday

04:00 pm Onwards

Recreational Hall
Basement

01/09/2025 ,Monday

Chess (M/W) 03:00 pm Onwards Recreational Hall
Badminton (M/W) 2nd Week of September. 09:00 am to 03:00 pm COEP

BasketBall (M)

01/10/2025, Wednesday

03:00 pm to 06:00 pm

02/10/2025, Thursday

03:00 pm to 06:00 pm

College Ground

03/10/2025, Friday

Basketball (W) 08:00 am to 06:00 pm College Ground
04/10/2025, Saturday
10/10/2025, Friday 08:00 am to 05:00 pm

Cricket (M) 11/10/2025,Saturday 08:00 am to 05:00 pm College Ground

12/10/2025, Sunday -

10:00 am to 05:00 pm

All HOD’s are informed to direct their Department Sports Coordinators to submit the respective’team
lists for above sports events to Dr.(Mrs) M M Kondhare, Physical Director.
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